# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Gardner Denver, Inc |          | 06/11/2007     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Allen-Stuart Equipment Company, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11611 Tanner Road                    |  |
| City:           | Houston                              |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 77041                                |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: TEXAS                   |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3062183 | ASECO     |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jconte@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: James Conte
Address Line 1: PO Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 926512-103008 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | James Conte   |
| Signature:              | /james conte/ |
| Date:                   | 06/12/2007    |

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0762

900079133

source=Trademark Assignment June 11 2007#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0763

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Gardner Denver, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 1800 Gardner Expressway, Quincy, Illinois 62305 ("Assignor"), and Allen-Stuart Equipment Company, Inc., a Texas corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 11611 Tanner Road, Houston, Texas 77041 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark ASECO and the United States registration therefor: Mark ASECO, Registration Number 3,062,183 filed February 11, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark ASECO and the trademark registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said trademark registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and said registration therefor, and with the right to recover past, present and future damages for all infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is made this the day of June, 2007.

GARDNER DENVER, INC.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DEDMA L. BAUCOM
Retary Public, State of Illination
Commission Explices 12222

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DEBRA L BAUCOM
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 12/23/07

RECORDED: 06/12/2007

Print Name: Tracy Pagliara

Title: Vice President, Administration,
General Counsel and Secretary

ALLEN-STUART EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.

Print Name: Tracy Pagliara

Title: Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0764